
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3799
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2009
APPOINTMENTS ON COMPASSIONATE GROUNDS
Patel Shri R.K. Singh;Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether appointments on compassionate grounds are being made under his Ministry;

(b) if so, the details thereof regarding the number of cases of the deceased employees whose dependants have not been given job during the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether the Government proposes to give some financial assistance as an alternative to the dependants of its deceased employees;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which employment/financial assistance is likely to be given to the dependants?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The number of cases of the deceased employees whose dependants have not been given job during the last three years is 1901 and for the current year is 198.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) & (e) Does not arise in view of (c) above.
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